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Newberry Florence Columbia Piedmont Region 
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Year Month Subcycle
Plots Collected 

Per Month
Plots Collected 

Total

Expected 
Production for 

20%
Number of Plots 
Ahead or Behind

Number of Months 
Ahead or Behind

Cycle 12 (Includes NFX Plots)

  
 

  
 

     
  

   
  

2021 Dec 5 40 2768 3068 -300 -5.77
2022 Jan 5 38 2806 3120 -314 -6.04
2022 Feb 5 31 2837 3172 -335 -6.44
2022 Mar 5 34 2871 3224 -353 -6.79
2022 Apr 5 43 2914 3276 -362 -6.96
2022 May 5 34 2948 3328 -380 -7.31
2022 Jun 5 48 2996 3380 -384 -7.38
2022 Jul 5 52 3048 3432 -384 -7.38
2022 Aug 5 42 3090 3484 -394 -7.58
2022 Sep 5 23 3113 3536 -423 -8.13

2022 Sep 1 17
2022 Sep 5/1 40 3153 3584 -431 -8.42
2022 Oct 1 44 3197 3632 -435 -8.50
2022 Nov 1 39 3236 3680 -444 -8.69
2022 Dec 1 44 3280 3728 -448 -8.77
2023 Jan 1 43 3323 3776 -453 -8.88
2023 Feb 1 45 3368 3824 -456 -8.94
2023 Mar 1 45 3413 3872 -459 -9.01
2023 Apr 1 39 3452 3920 -468 -9.19
2023 May 1 37 3489 3968 -479 -9.42
2023 Jun 1/2 45 3534 4016 -482 -9.48
2023 Jul 2 47 3581 4064 -483 -9.51
2023 Aug 2 47 3628 4112 -484 -9.53
2023 Sep 2 49 3677 4160 -483 -9.52
2023 Oct 2 42 3719 4208 -489 -9.65
2023 Nov 2 34 3753 4256 -503 -9.93
2023 Dec 2 35 3788 4304 -516 -10.19
2024 Jan 2 31 3819 4352 -533 -10.53
2024 Feb 2 42 3861 4400 -539 -10.66
2024 Mar 2/3 44 3905 4448 -543 -10.74
2024 Apr 2/3 67 3972 4496 -524 -10.37
2024 May 2/3 34 4006 4544 -538 -10.66

Cycle 13 (Standard Plot Grid, No NFX Plots)
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